Table of Contents
Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .v
Safety Precautions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . vii
1. Getting Started . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
1.1. General. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
1.2. OptiSnap Tool Kit Contents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
1.3. Compatible Connectors and Ordering Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
2. Overview of Installation Tools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

1.2. OptiSnap Tool Kit Contents
This table describes the contents of the Corning Optical Communications OptiSnap Tool Kit:
1.3. Compatible Connectors and Ordering Information
NOTE: To order an organizer pack containing 25 connectors, add -Z to the desired part number
above (e.g., OSNP-SCU-900-Z).
Part Number Connectors
SC
 OSNP-SCU-900  SC Single-mode, Ultra PC
 OSNP-SCU-250  SC Single-mode, 250 micron, Ultra PC
 OSNP-SCA-900  SC Single-mode, APC
 OSNP-SCA-250  SC Single-mode, 250 micron, APC
ST®
Compatible  OSNP-STU-900  ST Single-mode, Ultra PC
LC  OSNP-LCU-900  LC Single-mode, Ultra PC
1.3.1 Components
Each OptiSnap® connector package contains the parts shown in this section of the manual.
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.
2. OVERVIEW OF INSTALLATION TOOLS